FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	JAN 2 4 2007 PADEMART RECL	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT 101964647 101964647 101964647
TO: The Comn	nissioner of Patents and Traden	PATENTS ONLY narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission X New	1.24.02	Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame # e Document Frame #	Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Michael R. Steiner	Month Day Year
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Receiving P	artv	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Honda of America Mfg., In	If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	24000 Honda Parkway	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	Marysville City	Ohio 43040 Zip Code
Domestic R	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
29/2002 DBYRNE	00000254 09975227	FOR OTTION SEED SEED
-3764-0		
C:581	40.00 OP	ted to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an imments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Office of Management Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESSIENCE TO THE DOCUMENTS TO THE DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESSIENCE TO THE DOCUMENTS TO THE

Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS 13 RECORD ASSISTANCE AND NOT SEND RECORD ASSISTANCE

PATENT REEL: 012507 FRAME: 0707

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(216) 566-9700
Name David E. Spaw		
Address (line 1) Rankin, Hill, Porter & Clar	k LLP	
Address (line 2) 700 Huntington Building		
Address (line 3) 925 Euclid Avenue		
Address (line 4) Cleveland, Ohio 44115-14	05	
Pages Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance documer	#
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		itional numbers attached
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
Patent Application Number(s)	Faterit N	umber(s)
Set and the second seco	at Application enter the date the natent application w	vas Month Day Year
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent approaches	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number		PCT
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved. #	I
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo	osed X Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	18-0160
		Yes X No
Statement and Signature		d correct and any
To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit a	ccount are authorized, as
attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	A MO	
	Will Bru	November 2, 2001
David E. Spaw Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 012507 FRAME: 0708

P.22/24

DIE LUBE RECOVERY SYSTEM AND METHOD

that are	the subject	t of a	an applica	tion for a	U.S. Patent,	(Applicati	ion Number	09/97	5,227	7
filed _	October	11,	2001), whic	h application	is further	identified as	Rankin,	Hill, J	Porter
& Clark	k LLP Doc	ket N	No. HON-	12663.						

WHEREAS, Honda of America Mfg., Inc., a corporation of the state of Ohio, and having a place of business at 24000 Honda Parkway, Marysville, Ohio 43040, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Rankin, Hill, Porter & Clark LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

(1)	Inventor Name (sole): <u>Michael R. Steiner</u>	
	Signature: Michael Ale	
	Today's Date:	

STATE OF OHIO) ss: Shelby COUNTY OF

The above named Michael R. Steiner, known to me, appeared before me this _/ \(\frac{\pi}{2}\) of Nov. her , 2001, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed by him as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal



ALAN T. McDONALD Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Has No Expiration Section 147.03 R.C.

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012507 FRAME: 0710